1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
BV2I-Series

Manual handle (standard) A
No handle (actuation) blank
BV2I-Series Industrial Ball Valve - Part Number Key
Industrial 2-Way Actuated Ball Valve
Part Number Key
Example: 2IG0311XX00XX1
Series Seat Material Size Connections
2I G 03 1
Series Code
Stainless steel 3-piece body, non-encapsulated 2I
Seat Material Code
RTFE (15% glass reinforced PTFE) G
25% carbon reinforced PTFE C
Size Code
1/4" 03
3/8" 04
1/2" 50
3/4" 75
1" 10
1-1/4" 13
1-1/2" 15
2" 20
2-1/2" 25
3" 30
4" 40
Connections Code
Female NPT 1
Socket weld 3 NOTE: Continue part number selection by following column 1 or 2
	          on page 6.
DSEPRGBV2I_0626
6 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
BV2I-Series
BV2I-Series Industrial Actuated Ball Valve - Part Number Key
1. Pneumatic Actuator or Spring Return Manual Handle 2. Electric Actuator
Actuator Actuator
Options Feedback Control Valve
Operation Actuator Voltage Option 1 Option 2
1 XX 00 XX 1 E B 1 1
Actuator Code Actuator Code
Aluminum spring return pneumatic rack and pinion 1 Electric E
Aluminum double acting pneumatic rack and pinion 2 Oversized (1-UP) electric F
Stainless steel spring return pneumatic rack
and pinion 3 Explosion proof (Class I Div I group C and D, Class
II Div I group E, F, and G) electric G
Stainless steel double acting pneumatic rack
and pinion 4 Electric with riser kit H
Dead man spring return handle 6 Voltage Explosion Proof Code
Technopolymer spring return pneumatic rack
and pinion 7 115VAC 115VAC B
Actuator Options Code 12VDC n/a C
None XX n/a 24VAC D
Oversized (1-UP) AA 24VDC/AC 24VDC E
Actuator mounted perpendicular to flow AB 220VAC 220VAC F
High temp FKM elastomers AC 12VAC n/a G
Extended travel stops AD Option 1 Code
Riser kit AE None 1
Feedback Code Torque switches 2
None 00 4-20mA input/output modulating controller 3
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2) SPDT
mechanical switches 11 Current position transmitter 4
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
switches, magnetic reed SPDT, hermetically sealed,
up to SIL3, Exia ready, cULus Class 1/2 Div 2, NEMA
4 and 4X
12 Potentiometer 5
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, AS-I 13 Local control unit 6
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
proximity SPDT switches, aluminum Exd IIB
certified enclosure
14 Two extra travel cams and switches 7
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2) DPDT
mechanical switches 15 Three position cam set 8
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
switches, electro mechanical SPDT, silver contacts,
up to SIL3, cULus Class 1/2 Div 1
16 Local control unit with lock 9
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, inductive
proximity P+F NBB2-V3-E2, 3 wire PNP NO 17 1-5V input/2-10V output modulating controller A
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, 4-20ma
analog position transmitter 18 2-10V input/output modulating controller B
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon,
SPDT proximity, 0.25A at 120VAC, 0.416A at
48VDC, resistive
19 75% duty cycle C
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon,
4-20ma analog position transmitter + 2 SPDT
mechanical switches
20 Relay D
Stainless steel limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE
beacon, (2) proximity SPDT switches 21 Four position cam set E